Thu 07 Nov

7.00pm : Joint Officebearers' meeting
Elders and co-opted members meet
together at Strontian Church for Joint
Officebearers meeting.

Fri 08 Nov

1.30pm : MAD at Abernethy Centre at
Sun 10 Nov Remembrance
10.50am : Sunday Worship at
Strontian Church

10.50am : Sunday Worship at Ardgour
Church

10.55am - Wreath laying at Lochaline
12noon Wreath laying at Strontian &
Ardgour

2.30pm - Wreath laying at Drimnin
3.00pm : Sunday Worship at Drimnin
Hall

Tue 12 Nov

2.30pm : Ardgour and Strontian Guild
at Ardgour

Fri 15 Nov

1.30pm : MAD at Abernethy Centre at
Sun 17 Nov

9.30am : Cafe Church at Ardgour
Memorial Hall

10.00am : Sunday Worship at
Strontian Church

12.00pm : Sunday Worship at Ardgour
Church

2.00pm : Afternoon Worship at
Kingairloch

4.00pm : Sunday Worship at Kiel
Church Morvern

Tue 19 Nov

7.00pm : Ardgour Kirk Session at
Wed 20 Nov

10.00am : Business Committee at
Fri 22 Nov

9.45am : Prayers at Strontian Church
Sun 24 Nov

10.00am : Sunday Worship at
Strontian Church

12.00pm : Sunday Worship at Ardgour
Church

1.30pm : Messy Church at Lochaline
Village Hall

4.00pm : Sunday Worship at Kiel
Church Morvern
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Sat 30 Nov

10.00am : Rotary Christmas Festival,
Nevis Centre

Sun 01 Dec

10.00am : Worship at Strontian Church
12.00pm : Worship at Ardgour Church
4.00pm : Sunday Worship at Kiel
Church Morvern

Tue 03 Dec

2.00pm : Presbytery Meeting at
Kilmallie, Caol

Fri 06 Dec

9.45am : Prayers at Strontian Church
Sun 08 Dec

10.00am : Worship at Strontian Church
12.00pm : Sunday Worship at Ardgour
Church

4.00pm : Sunday Worship at Kiel
Church Morvern

7.00pm : Peninsula Carols at

Tue 10 Dec

2.30pm : Ardgour and Strontian Guild
Sun 15 Dec

9.30am : Cafe Church at Ardgour
Memorial Hall

10.00am : Worship at Strontian Church
12.00pm : Sunday Worship at Ardgour
4.00pm : Sunday Worship at Kiel
Church, Morvern

A Season of Prayer

for the Church of Scotland

Living Christ,

in times of turmoil and division

the world can feel frightening and devoid of
hope.

And yet,

Just as we know that the butterfly will
emerge from the seemingly barren and
dried up chrysalis,

when hope is lost, hope takes hold.
Living Christ,

You have given us all we need for the
journey.

And yet,

You also warn us against thinking we have
arrived.

Just as the butterfly will emerge from the
cocoon,

S0 newness comes to people of hope.
You are God of the journey,

God of resurrection promise.

Help us to anticipate the new

and break free from that which holds us
back.

As the people of the Way,

help us to be a blessing to our troubled
world,

to be healers in our divided communities
and people of hope in a despairing world.
We ask this in Jesus’ name.

Amen.

Sunday Worship
We Gather...

Welcome and Notices

For all the saints 749
Prayer

The Church’s one foundation. 738

We Listen
Ephesians 1 11-23

Luke 6: 20-31

What a friend we have in Jesus 547
Sermon - All Saints? All Saints!

We Respond

Praise my soul the King of heaven 166

Prayers for Others
Lord in your mercy: Hear our Prayer

Offering, Dedication and Lord's Prayer
We Go...
You shall go out with joy 804

Blessing & Amen

At Ardgour and Strontian

There will be a retrial offering for the Fabric
Fund
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